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Universal mains adapter with switching facility

Properties of the »Electronic 1.0«

* Extra compact, lightweight stabilised mains adapter of

ultra-modern technology

* Powerful: max. 1000 mA in all voltage ranges!

» This mains adapter is fitted with a switching unit and

is therefore lighter and more efficient than conventional
mains adapters. Adjusted voltages remain stable, even
with lower loads.

* For a diversity of applications - Ideal for travel!

» Atotal of 8 plugs included: 2 jack plugs - 2.5 and 3.5 mm
6 DC plugs: 0.75x 2.35/
1.0x3.0/13x35/1.6x4.0/
21x5.0/25x55mm

¢ Green LED for function indication

* Reversible polarity; CE-certified

* Colour: Black

Technical data:

- Input: 100-240 V; 50/60 Hz; 0.25 A max.

- Output current: max. 1000 mA

- Output voltages: 3.0-45-5.0-6.0-9.0- 120V

Important remarks:

* Before using the mains adapter always check that the
voltage, currentinput and polarity of the device thatis to
be supplied with power matches the corresponding
specifications of the »Electronic 1.0«. Always observe
the instructions of the device manufacturer. We do not
accept any liability for the consequences of an incorrectly
selected voltage, incorrect polarity and overloading!

* First set the voltage and polarity, then connect with the
required device, and only then plug the mains adapter in
the mains socket (100-240 V)!

* Disconnect the adapter from the mains when it is not
being used!

e Likewise, disconnect the adapter from the mains when
cleaning it with a soft, dry cloth!

* Do not use a defective mains adapter. To prevent electric
shock, do not remove the cover! Refer repairs only to
qualified service personnel!

 Only use in closed, humid-free rooms! To prevent fires
and electric shock, always protect the mains adapter
from any form of moisture!

» Just as with all mains operated devices, ensure that the
»Electronic 1.0« is kept well away from children!

Alimentador universal de tension variable

Caracteristicas del »Electronic 1.0«
¢ Alimentador universal estabilizado extra compactoy
ligero en tecnologia ultra-moderna
¢ Gran potencia: max. 1000 mA en toda la gama de
tensiones
o Este alimentador esta equipado con un conmutador
de red, siendo por ello més ligero y eficiente que
los anteriores alimentadores. Las tensiones elegidas
permanecen estables incluso con cargas muy
pequenas.
* Mdltiples aplicaciones - ideal para viajes
* Con 8 conectores: 2 clavijasjack de 2,5y 3,5 mm
6 clavijas de corriente continua:
0,75x2,35-10x30-13x35-
16x4,0-21x50-25x55mm
e LED verde para la funcion de control
e Polaridad inversible, homologacion CE
e Color: negro

Caracteristicas técnicas:

- Entrada: 100-240 V; 50 Hz/60 Hz: 0,25 A max

- Corriente de salida: max. 1000 mA

- Tensiones de salida: 3,0-45-5,0-6,0-9.0-120V

Notas importantes:

¢ Antes de poner en marcha el alimentador, as

eglrese de que la tension, el consumo de corriente y
la polaridad del aparato que va a alimentar corresponde
con las caracteristicas del »Electronic 1.0«. Para ello
tenga siempre en cuenta las indicaciones del
fabricante del aparato. No nos hacemos responsables
por las consecuencias del no seguir estas indicaciones,
elijiendo una tensién o una polaridad incorrectas, asi
como por sobrecargas.

Seleccione primero la tension y la polaridad y conecte
después el aparato deseado. Entonces conéctelo a la
red (100 V-240 V).

En caso de que no vaya a utilizar el aparato, por favor,
desconéctelo de la red.

Para limpiarlo, desconéctelo de la red y use solamente
un pafio seco.

Siun alimentador se estropea no lo utilice ni lo abra.
Las reparaciones sélo debe hacerlas personal
autorizado.

Utilice el cargador solo en interiores y en ambiente
seco. El alimentador debe estar protegido de la
humedad para evitar el peligro de incendio y de
cortocircuito.

El alimentador »Electronic 1.0«, como otros aparatos
que van conectados a la red, no debe dejarse al
alcance de los nifios.

(® Alimentatore universale
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Caratteristiche dell'»Electronic 1.0«
¢ Alimentatore stabilizzato ultracompatto e leggero dotato
della pit moderna tecnologia
* Potenza: max 1000 mA in tutte le gamme di tensione!
¢ Questo alimentatore € dotato di un convertitore, quindi &
pit leggero ed efficiente rispetto ai comuni alimentatori.
Le tensioni impostate rimangono stabili anche con un
carico ridotto.
* Svariate possibilita di impiego, ideale in viaggio!
e Incl. 8 connettori: 2 spine jack: 2,5 e 3,5 mm
6 connettori DC: 0,75x2,35/1,0x 3,0/
1,3x35/16x4,0/21x5,0/25x55mm
* LED verde per controllo di funzionamento
e Polarita invertibile, marchio CE
e Colore: nero

Dati tecnici:

- Ingresso: 100-240 V; 50 Hz/60Hz; 0,25A max

- Corrente d'uscita: max. 1.000mA

- Tensioni d'uscita: 3,0-45-50-6,0-9,0-120V

Avvertenze importanti:

* Prima della messa in esercizio dell'alimentatore,
verificare che la tensione, I'assorbimento di corrente e

la polarita dell'apparecchio da alimentare coincidano
con quelle dell’ »Electronic 1.0«. Osservare sempre le
indicazioni del produttore. Hama non si assume nessuna
responsabilita per i danni dovuti a tensione o polarita
errate!

Impostare innanzitutto |a tensione e la polarita, quindi
collegare I'apparecchio desiderato. Solo dopo inserire la
spina nella presa di rete (100-240V).

Se non si utilizza I'apparecchio, scollegarlo dalla corrente.
Per la pulizia, staccare I'alimentazione dell’apparecchio e
impiegare esclusivamente un panno morbido e asciutto!
Non utilizzare piu gli alimentatori difettosi e non aprirli.
Fare eseguire le riparazioni solo da un tecnico autorizzato.
Impiegare esclusivamente in locali chiusi e asciutti!

Per evitare il rischio d'incendi e il pericolo di una scossa
elettrica, proteggere I'alimentatore dall’'umidita.
L'alimentatore »Electronic 1.0« , come tutti gli apparecchi
ad alimentazione elettrica, deve essere tenuto fuori dalla
portata dei bambini.
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Transformador universal

Caracteristicas do »Electronic 1.0«

» Transformador estabilizado, muito compacto e leve com
a mais recente tecnologia

e Poténcia: méx 1000 mA em todas as areas de tensao!

* Este aparelho de rede estd equipado com uma eficiente
fonte de alimentacao e, por isso, € mais leve e eficiente
que os aparelhos de rede tradicionais. A tensao definida
também permanece estavel quando a carga é baixa.

* Diversas possibilidades de aplicac@o, ideal para viagens!

e Incl. 8 fichas: 2 fichas de jacks: 2,5 € 3,5 mm

6 fichas DC:0,75x2,35/1,0x3,0/1,3x3,5/
16x4,0/21x50/25x55mm

* LED verde para verificacdo do funcionamento

e Polaridade comutavel; Certificado pela CE

e Cor: preto

Dados técnicos:

- Entrada: 100-240 V; 50 Hz/60Hz; méax 0,25A

- Corrente de saida: max 1000mA

- Tensodes de saida: 3,0-4,5-50-6,0-9,0-120V

Indicacao importante:

* Antes da colocacado em funcionamento do aparelho

de rede, por favor verifique se a tensao, o consumo de
corrente e a polaridade do aparelho a ser alimentado
coincidem com os dados do »Electronic 1.0«. Tenha
sempre em atencao as indicacdes do fabricante do
aparelho. Nao assumimos a responsabilidade por danos
causados por uma escolha de tensao inadequada ou por
polaridade incorrecta, bem como uma sobrecarga!
Primeiro ajuste a tensdo e a polaridade e, s6 depois ligue
o aparelho pretendido. Ligue s6 agora a tomada de rede
(100-240V).

Caso nao va utilizar o aparelho, desligue-o da rede.

Para a limpeza, desligue o aparelho da rede e limpe-o
apenas com um pano seco e macio!

Nao utilize nem abra aparelhos de rede avariados.

As reparacdes devem ser efectuadas somente por
técnicos autorizados.

Utilizar e guardar o aparelho apenas em compartimentos
fechados e secos! Para excluir perigo de incéndio e

de um choque eléctrico, o aparelho de rede deve estar
protegido contra qualquer humidade.

0 aparelho de rede »Electronic 1.0« ndo pode ser
utilizado pelas criancas, tal como outros aparelhos
ligados a rede!

TpPo@odoTIKO YEVIKIG XP1IONG

1616 T1EQ TOUL »Electronic 1.0«

+ EEaipeTikd ouumay£g kat eEAappl, oTabepomomuévo
TPOPOBOTIKG, UE OUYXPOVN TEXVOAOYIO

« loxupr) anodoon: péxpt 1000 mA og GAEC ™G IEPLOXES
Tdoewv!

+ AuTO TO TPOPOBOTIKG Eival EEOTIAIOUEVO e Eva KOKAWUA
EVEPYOTIOMONG Kal yia auTo gival EAa@pUTEPO Kal
amoTeAEOUATIKOTEPO aMd Ta oLV TPOPOSOTIKA. Ot
PUBUIONEVES TAOEIC TIAPAUEVOUV OTABEPES AKOUN KA JUE
XOUNAY katamévnon.

+ MoAAEg BuvatdmTeg xpriong, 6avikd yia Ta Tagidia!

+ Zuumephappdavovrat 8 Buouata: 3 iolo apoevika

Boopata: 2,5 kat 3,5 mm
6 apoevikd puopata DC:
0,75x2,35/1,0x3,0/
1,3x3,5/1,6x4,0/

2,1x5,0/2,5x5,5mm

+ Mpdotvn LED yia €éAeyxo g Aettoupyiag
+ Me avaotpo®n moAikomTag, pe £ykplon CE
+ Xpopa: Mavpo

TeXVIKA XAPAKTNPLOTIKA:

- Eioobog: 100-240V, 50 Hz/60Hz, 0,25A max

- Pebpa e€ddou: péxpt 1000 mA

- Taoeig e€66ou: 3,0-4,5-5,0-6,0-9,0-12,0V

INUAVTIKEG ONHEIDCELG:

+ Mpw amo6 My €vapgn g Aettoupyiag Tou TPOPOSOTIKOV

eA€yETe av 1 Téon, N KOTOVAAWON PEVUATOC KAL)

TOAKAOTNTA TG CLUOKEUNG IOV Ba TPoPodoT Ol

OuUPWVEl pe Ta atolxeia Tou »Electronic 1.0«. MpooéEte

€8( TIG OXETIKEG 08NYieg TOU KATOOKELADTA TG

OLOKEUNG. Ma TIC CLVETIEIEC AMO TNV EOPAAUEVT ETIAOYT

Téong 1 AdBog MoAIKOTNTA KAB®G Kal anod unePPOPTON

6ev avaAhauBavouye kapia evdovn!

Kat’ apxriv pubuiote v Téon Kat v MOAIKOTNTA Kal

0TI OUVEXELD CUVOEDTE TN CUOKEUT) IOV BEAETE. ‘Emelta

ouvbéate oty mipiCa (100-240V).

+ Av Hev pOKeLTalL va XPNOLOTIOWOETE T OUOKELT,
amnoouvééate v and v npida.

+ Eniong yia Tov kaBapiopd mg ouokeung anocuviéate

mv anod v npifa Kal OKOUTHOTE TNV HOVO PE OTEYVO,

paAakd mavi!

Mnv xpnaotomnoteite TAEOV KAt NV avoiyeTe Eva

TPOoPodoTIKd 6TaV XaAdOoEL H emokeun eMTpENETAL Va

YiveTal povo amo EBIKEVIEVO TIPOOWTIKS.

+ M6vo yia xprion o€ kAelatolg, Enpoug xwpoug! MNa va
anotparei 0 kivbuvog mupkayldg kat nAektponAngiog 6a
TIPETIEL VO TIPOOTATEVETE TO TPOPOBOTIKG amd TV
vypaoia.

+ To Tpo®0od0oTIKO »Electronic 1.0« 6Twg kat ot GAAEG
NAEKTPIKEG OUOKEVEG, Bev EMITPEMETAL VA PTACEL OE
nadika xépla!



